BALLAARAT

DOG OBEDIENCE
cLue
EST. 1977 - 2017

Ballaarat Dog Obedience Club Inc.

Triple Trick Dog Trial
Saturday 1 March 2025

BDOC Committee:
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A note from the Trial Secretary

On behalf of the Ballaarat Dog Obedience Club, | welcome all Judges, stewards,
competitors and volunteers to our Tricks Trial! A special welcome to Elaine Kennedy who
has travelled all the way over from South Australia to judge at our trial.

Ballarat is known for its unpredictable weather, but we are keeping our fingers crossed for
a beautiful sunny day! Just in case, we recommend coming prepared for all four seasons.

No matter what the weather brings, we hope you all have a brilliant day and have heaps of
fun with your dogs.

A massive thank you to our Judges and VCA representative, as well as all the volunteers
in various roles who have given up their time to assist us today — we would not be able to
host our trial without you all.

Another massive thank you to our sponsors: LickiMat®, Petstock, Laila and Me, Bell and
Bone, Norm, The Paw Grocer, Wildhunde, Ruffly Dog, and 4Cyte. We have loved
connecting with local Australian businesses who have so generously donated products for
our raffle hampers. We are proud to share their products with you, and hope the lucky
winners enjoy!

If you have any questions or need a hand throughout the day, | will be in the clubroom
office and available to assist. Our Trial Manager, Grace, and Ground Managers, Bec and
Dee, will also be wandering the grounds throughout the day, so feel free to come up and

say hi!

| would like to wish all competitors the best of luck in the ring today. No matter what, we all
get to take the best dog home.

- Ellie Kane, Trial Secretary

Times to Remember

Check In and Vetting: 8:15am - 8:45am
Briefing: 8:50am

Rings start: 9:00am

Lunch (all rings): 12:30pm - 1:15pm

Fun with your dog: all day long!



The Important Stuff
This trial is held under the rules and regulations of Dogs Victoria. A copy may be inspected
in the Trial Secretary office.

Our first aid kit and defibrillator can both be found in the clubroom office.
Dogs are not allowed off lead within the trial precinct. Please ensure you clean up after

your dog, there are bins located between the clubrooms and rings.

Trial Precincts Map
There is a 5m exclusion zone around the perimeter of each ring, please respect this
exclusion zone and those that are competing in the ring.

No gazebos are to be set up within the marked zone on the map below.
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Ring Setup
12m x 12m with bunting, outdoors on grass.

Some volunteers may be running their dogs earlier than the published schedule, so please
check in with your ring steward to ensure you are ready to enter your ring at the correct
time.



Clashes

As a competitor, we understand that clashes sometimes occur. If you are scheduled to be
in 2 rings around the same time, it is your responsibility to notify the stewards of each ring
of any potential clash ahead of time.

Presentations and Awards
Presentations will be held at the conclusion of the day outside the clubrooms once all
scores are finalised by the Judges and Trial Secretary.

1st, 2nd and 3rd Place: Sash and prize

Qualifying Score: Ribbon

Title: Sash

Highest Scoring BDOC Member in each class: Sash

Catering
We will have Smoke on the Weir on site from 8:30am serving hot drinks, toasties, and
other small snacks.

Raffle

We are so incredibly lucky to have some amazing Australian business sponsor products
for our raffle hampers. Our grand prize has a value of $450! Raffle tickets are $2 each or 3
for $5, cash and card facilities available.

We will have BDOC members wandering the grounds selling tickets throughout the day, or
you can purchase tickets at the clubrooms. Raffle will be drawn at the conclusion of the

day prior to presentations.

As the old saying goes, you’ve gotta be in it to win it!



Trial 1 - Trick Dog Starters (TK.S)

Cat#
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123

Dog Name

Flip

CH. Starbern A Shade Of Grey

CH. Varulv Earth Bandit N.SPRD

Malibutango Dancing Queen CCD. CDX. RE. RM.

DUAL. CH. (Neuter) (T) Daventri The Ties That Bind RE. RAE.
Ptolomy Just Chillin

Armahani Quartz Qahira N.SPRD RN. JC.

CH. Seeknpoint Unguarded Moment N.SPRD RN. ET. CAA.
Tucker N.SPRD RA. ORA. ET. JC. WNPD.

DUAL NEU.CH.RO Starkehre Run Lola Run CDX. RAE. SWN TDX. TSD. PT. ET. WWPD.

Gingerninja

R.CH. Mysticsky Snow Faery CDX. RM.
Grandesprit Dare To Dream

Waiwilta Wagon Wheel SWN RN.

CH. NEUT. CH. Dalaleds Assai

Possum RN. SWN

Bindi

CH. Moccarott Hammriik Roman CD. RE. ET.
CH. Hotwyr Come Hell Or Hi Water N.SPRD RA. TD. ET. JC. WNPD.
Eliteview Just A Little Change RN.

Quinn

CH. NEUT. CH. Lilacbreeze Elke

Terrabella My Man

Trial 1 - Trick Dog Novice (TK.N)

Cat#
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

Dog Name

Summer Sunday RN. TK.S.

Georgiegirl TK.S.

Rubyprincess TK.S. TD. JD.

Dochlaggie Destiny Dancer TK.S.

Coolibah Frankie TK.S. SWN RN. SWA

CH. A20 Ch Tollerprance Stillwater Brooke TK.S. RN. JC.
Waiwilta Dont Stop Believin N.SPRD SWN TK.S. JC.

CH. Riverreed French Brie TK.S.

Ripley TK.S. RA.

NEUT. CH. Jagdsaison Catch Me If You Can N.SPRD TK.S. JC.
Awatea Eucalyptus Flower CCD. TK.S. RA.

TS. CH. T GR CH. Standndeliva Star Seeker RN. TK.S. FS.S. HTM.N. FS.N.
Oakleydokley RN. TK.S.

GRAND. CH. A20 Ch Cloudforest Ghost Ryder TK.S. RA.

Handler

Abbey Mitchell
Coco Christie
Jessica Taylor
helen campbell
Ms P Windlow
Sharon Dwyer
Nicole Wain
Rebecca Sloan
Deborah Stennings
Bobbee terrill
Alan Kennedy
helen campbell
coralie moya
Denise Chrystal
Coco Christie
Jillian Collier
Nonie Carr
Bobbee terrill
Deborah Stennings
Gaye Todd
Catrice Grahame
Coco Christie
Nirvana Zambon

Handler
Rebecca Stewart
Nicole Lakey
Alexandra Gartmann
Colleen Mulquiny
Christina Tipping
Dimity Gunn

Irina Kuznetsova
Amy O'Connor
Robyn Masterson
Constanze Haffki
Jay Lamont

Dee Moore

Kayla Anne

Sue Murray

Judge: Rochelle Manderson
Breed

Associate Register

Bernese Mountain Dog
Finnish Lapphund

Papillon

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Finnish Lapphund

Bracco Italiano

Associate Gundogs
Rottweiler

Associate Register

Papillon

Poodle (Standard)

Papillon

Bernese Mountain Dog
Associate Register

Associate Register

Rottweiler

German Wirehaired Pointer
Australian Shepherd
Associate Register

Bernese Mountain Dog
Border Collie

Judge: Elaine Kennedy (SA)
Breed

Sporting Register

Associate Register

Associate Register
Pomeranian

Sporting Register

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Papillon

Brittany

Associate Register

German Shorthaired Pointer
German Shepherd Dog
Golden Retriever

Associate Register

Bernese Mountain Dog



139
140
141
142
143
144

Maggiemagpie TK.S. RN.

TS. CH. T.CH. Yeoville Mind The Tiara RA. TK.S. SWN
Speedy CCD. RN. TK.S. SWA SWE SWV SWC PT. HTM.S.
Dakotajune TK.S.

Yeoville Space Jam TK.S.

Murraywiggle TK.S. SWN

Trial 1 - Trick Dog Intermediate (TK.I)

Cat#
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153

Dog Name

Murphy Man RN. TK.N.

Goodboicharlie TK.N.

R.CH. Bella CD. RAE. RM. TK.N. ADX. ADO. ADM. JDX. JDO. GD. SD. SPDX.
Baileyboy CCD. RN. TK.N. SWA ADX. JDX. GD. SDX. SPDX.

Lovetorun Contigo RN. TK.N.

Novafox Majestic Diamone TK.N.

Ellamarbella RN. TK.N.

Chloe Nelson SWN TK.N. RA.

Skeet TK.N. AD. JD.

Trial 1 - Trick Dog Advanced (TK.A)

Cat#
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165

Dog Name

Daisykate Clenwal Abordais CDX. RE. RM. TK.A.
Larnach Molly CD. TK.A. RE.

Coco CCD. RE. TK.A. RM.

Lifesong Sparks Will Fly CDX. RA. TK.I.

Countrypaws Roxy TK.I.

Bobpickle SWN RN. TK.I.

NEUT. GRAND CH. Sparkichi Charlotte Hornets RA. TK.I.
Badger RN. SWN TK.l. DWDF.S. HTM.S.

Callicoma Wild Rose RN. SWN TK.I. SWAFS.S.
Glentarella Jupiter TK.I.

CH. Riverreed Kybeyan RE. TK.l. JD. GD. SPD. SDX.

Sian James

Cheryl McKean
Christina Tipping
Nicole Amy

Melisa Champness
Alexandra Gartmann

Handler

Ellie Kane
Rachael Feely
Robyn Masterson
Miss KA Willis
Carly Wenham
Miriam Strmecki
Melissa Moore
Sharon Nelson
Amy O'Connor

Handler
Elizabeth Bandy
Grace Calder
Deanna Garbutt
Elizabeth Thompson
Ron Verso
Nicole Crameri
Jennifer Clancey
Sian James
Carol Wheeler
Timothy Lau
Judith Barlow

Associate Register
Border Collie
Associate Register
Associate Register
Border Collie
Associate Register

Judge: Sarah Trembath

Breed

Associate Register
Associate Register
Associate Register
Associate Register
Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Associate Register
Associate Register
Associate Register

Judge: Denise Chrystal

Breed

Labrador Retriever
Sporting Register
Associate Register
Border Collie
Dobermann
Associate Register
Chihuahua (Long)
Associate Register
Australian Kelpie
Border Collie
Brittany



Trial 2 - Trick Dog Starters (TK.S)

Cat#
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
110
111
112
113
115
116
117
118
120
121
122
123
124

Dog Name

Flip

CH. Starbern A Shade Of Grey

CH. Varulv Earth Bandit N.SPRD

Malibutango Dancing Queen CCD. CDX. RE. RM.

DUAL. CH. (Neuter) (T) Daventri The Ties That Bind RE. RAE.
Ptolomy Just Chillin

Armahani Quartz Qahira N.SPRD RN. JC.

CH. Seeknpoint Unguarded Moment N.SPRD RN. ET. CAA.
DUAL NEU.CH.RO Starkehre Run Lola Run CDX. RAE. SWN TDX. TSD. PT. ET. WWPD.
Gingerninja

R.CH. Mysticsky Snow Faery CDX. RM.

Grandesprit Dare To Dream

CH. NEUT. CH. Dalaleds Assai

Possum RN. SWN

Bindi

CH. Moccarott Hammriik Roman CD. RE. ET.

Eliteview Just A Little Change RN.

Quinn

CH. NEUT. CH. Lilacbreeze Elke

Terrabella My Man

Natsilane Blue Smoke RN.

Trial 2 - Trick Dog Novice (TK.N)

Cat#
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141

Dog Name

Summer Sunday RN. TK.S.

Georgiegirl TK.S.

Rubyprincess TK.S. TD. JD.

Dochlaggie Destiny Dancer TK.S.

Coolibah Frankie TK.S. SWN RN. SWA

CH. A20 Ch Tollerprance Stillwater Brooke TK.S. RN. JC.
Waiwilta Dont Stop Believin N.SPRD SWN TK.S. JC.

CH. Riverreed French Brie TK.S.

Ripley TK.S. RA.

NEUT. CH. Jagdsaison Catch Me If You Can N.SPRD TK.S. JC.
Awatea Eucalyptus Flower CCD. TK.S. RA.

TS. CH. T GR CH. Standndeliva Star Seeker RN. TK.S. FS.S. HTM.N. FS.N.
Oakleydokley RN. TK.S.

GRAND. CH. A20 Ch Cloudforest Ghost Ryder TK.S. RA.
Maggiemagpie TK.S. RN.

TS. CH. T.CH. Yeoville Mind The Tiara RA. TK.S. SWN

Speedy CCD. RN. TK.S. SWA SWE SWV SWC PT. HTM.S.

Handler
Monique Mitchell
Coco Christie
Jessica Taylor
helen campbell
Ms P Windlow
Sharon Dwyer
Nicole Wain
Rebecca Sloan
Bobbee terrill
Alan Kennedy
helen campbell
coralie moya
Coco Christie
Jillian Collier
Nonie Carr
Bobbee terrill
Gaye Todd
Catrice Grahame
Coco Christie
Nirvana Zambon
Karen Rath

Handler
Rebecca Stewart
Nicole Lakey
Alexandra Gartmann
Colleen Mulquiny
Christina Tipping
Dimity Gunn

Irina Kuznetsova
Amy O'Connor
Robyn Masterson
Constanze Haffki
Jay Lamont

Dee Moore

Kayla Anne

Sue Murray

Sian James
Cheryl McKean
Christina Tipping

Judge: Denise Chrystal
Breed

Associate Register
Bernese Mountain Dog
Finnish Lapphund
Papillon

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Finnish Lapphund
Bracco ltaliano
Rottweiler

Associate Register
Papillon

Poodle (Standard)
Bernese Mountain Dog
Associate Register
Associate Register
Rottweiler

Australian Shepherd
Associate Register
Bernese Mountain Dog
Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Judge: Rochelle Manderson
Breed

Sporting Register

Associate Register

Associate Register
Pomeranian

Sporting Register

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Papillon

Brittany

Associate Register

German Shorthaired Pointer
German Shepherd Dog
Golden Retriever

Associate Register

Bernese Mountain Dog
Associate Register

Border Collie

Associate Register



142
143
144

Dakotajune TK.S.
Yeoville Space Jam TK.S.
Murraywiggle TK.S. SWN

Trial 2 - Trick Dog Intermediate (TK.I)

Cat#
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154

Dog Name
Murphy Man RN. TK.N.
Goodboicharlie TK.N.

R.CH. Bella CD. RAE. RM. TK.N. ADX. ADO. ADM. JDX. JDO. GD. SD. SPDX.
Baileyboy CCD. RN. TK.N. SWAADX. JDX. GD. SDX. SPDX.

Lovetorun Contigo RN. TK.N.
Novafox Majestic Diamone TK.N.
Ellamarbella RN. TK.N.

Chloe Nelson SWN TK.N. RA.
Skeet TK.N. AD. JD.

DUAL. CH. (R) Armahani Kunzite Kuutamo CCD. TK.N. RM. RAE. ADO. ADM. JDM. JDO. SDX. GDX. SPDM. HT ET. CAM.

Trial 2 - Trick Dog Advanced (TK.A)

Cat#
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

Dog Name

Daisykate Clenwal Abordais CDX. RE. RM. TK.A.
Larnach Molly CD. TK.A. RE.

Coco CCD. RE. TK.A. RM.

Lifesong Sparks Will Fly CDX. RA. TK.L.
Countrypaws Roxy TK.I.

Bobpickle SWN RN. TK.I.

NEUT. GRAND CH. Sparkichi Charlotte Hornets RA. TK.I.

Badger RN. SWN TK.I. DWDF.S. HTM.S.

Callicoma Wild Rose RN. SWN TK.Il. SWAFS.S.
Glentarella Jupiter TK.I.

CH. Riverreed Kybeyan RE. TK.I. JD. GD. SPD. SDX.
Tookurra Diamonds That Sparkle TK.l. RN.

Nicole Amy
Melisa Champness
Alexandra Gartmann

Handler

Ellie Kane
Rachael Feely
Robyn Masterson
Miss KA Willis
Carly Wenham
Miriam Strmecki
Melissa Moore
Sharon Nelson
Amy O'Connor
Nicole Wain

Handler
Elizabeth Bandy
Grace Calder
Deanna Garbutt
Elizabeth Thompson
Ron Verso
Nicole Crameri
Jennifer Clancey
Sian James
Carol Wheeler
Timothy Lau
Judith Barlow
Sandra Nelson

Associate Register
Border Collie
Associate Register

Judge: Elaine Kennedy (SA)

Breed

Associate Register
Associate Register
Associate Register
Associate Register
Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever

Associate Register
Associate Register
Associate Register
Finnish Lapphund

Judge: Sarah Trembath

Breed

Labrador Retriever
Sporting Register
Associate Register
Border Collie
Dobermann
Associate Register
Chihuahua (Long)
Associate Register
Australian Kelpie
Border Collie
Brittany

Border Collie



Trial 3 - Trick Dog Starters (TK.S)

Cat# Dog Name

101 Flip

102 CH. Starbern A Shade Of Grey

103 CH. Varulv Earth Bandit N.SPRD

104 Malibutango Dancing Queen CCD. CDX. RE. RM.

105 DUAL. CH. (Neuter) (T) Daventri The Ties That Bind RE. RAE.
106 Ptolomy Just Chillin

108 CH. Seeknpoint Unguarded Moment N.SPRD RN. ET. CAA.
109 Tucker N.SPRD RA. ORA. ET. JC. WNPD.

110 DUAL NEU.CH.RO Starkehre Run Lola Run CDX. RAE. SWN TDX. TSD. PT. ET. WWPD.
111 Gingerninja

112 R.CH. Mysticsky Snow Faery CDX. RM.

113 Grandesprit Dare To Dream

114 Waiwilta Wagon Wheel SWN RN.

115 CH. NEUT. CH. Dalaleds Assai

116 Possum RN. SWN

117 Bindi

118 CH. Moccarott Hammriik Roman CD. RE. ET.

119 CH. Hotwyr Come Hell Or Hi Water N.SPRD RA. TD. ET. JC. WNPD.
120 Eliteview Just A Little Change RN.

121 Quinn

122 CH. NEUT. CH. Lilacbreeze Elke

123 Terrabella My Man

124 Natsilane Blue Smoke RN.

Trial 3 - Trick Dog Novice (TK.N)

Cat# Dog Name

126 Georgiegirl TK.S.

128 Dochlaggie Destiny Dancer TK.S.

129 Coolibah Frankie TK.S. SWN RN. SWA

130 CH. A20 Ch Tollerprance Stillwater Brooke TK.S. RN. JC.
132 CH. Riverreed French Brie TK.S.

133 Ripley TK.S. RA.

135 Awatea Eucalyptus Flower CCD. TK.S. RA.

136 TS. CH. T GR CH. Standndeliva Star Seeker RN. TK.S. FS.S. HTM.N. FS.N.
137 Oakleydokley RN. TK.S.

139 Maggiemagpie TK.S. RN.

140 TS. CH. T.CH. Yeoville Mind The Tiara RA. TK.S. SWN

141 Speedy CCD. RN. TK.S. SWA SWE SWV SWC PT. HTM.S.
142 Dakotajune TK.S.

143 Yeoville Space Jam TK.S.

125 Summer Sunday RN. TK.S.

Handler
Monique Mitchell
Coco Christie
Jessica Taylor
helen campbell
Ms P Windlow
Sharon Dwyer
Rebecca Sloan
Deborah Stennings
Bobbee terrill
Alan Kennedy
helen campbell
coralie moya
Denise Chrystal
Coco Christie
Jillian Collier
Nonie Carr
Bobbee terrill
Deborah Stennings
Gaye Todd
Catrice Grahame
Coco Christie
Nirvana Zambon
Karen Rath

Handler

Nicole Lakey
Colleen Mulquiny
Christina Tipping
Dimity Gunn
Amy O'Connor
Robyn Masterson
Jay Lamont

Dee Moore

Kayla Anne

Sian James
Cheryl McKean
Christina Tipping
Nicole Amy
Melisa Champness
Rebecca Stewart

Judge: Sarah Trembath
Breed

Associate Register
Bernese Mountain Dog
Finnish Lapphund

Papillon

Cavalier King Charles Spaniel
Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Bracco ltaliano

Associate Gundogs
Rottweiler

Associate Register
Papillon

Poodle (Standard)

Papillon

Bernese Mountain Dog
Associate Register
Associate Register
Rottweiler

German Wirehaired Pointer
Australian Shepherd
Associate Register
Bernese Mountain Dog
Border Collie

Australian Shepherd

Judge: Denise Chrystal
Breed

Associate Register
Pomeranian

Sporting Register

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Brittany

Associate Register
German Shepherd Dog
Golden Retriever
Associate Register
Associate Register
Border Collie

Associate Register
Associate Register
Border Collie

Sporting Register



Trial 3 - Trick Dog Intermediate (TK.I)

Cat#
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154

Dog Name
Murphy Man RN. TK.N.
Goodboicharlie TK.N.

R.CH. Bella CD. RAE. RM. TK.N. ADX. ADO. ADM. JDX. JDO. GD. SD. SPDX.
Baileyboy CCD. RN. TK.N. SWAADX. JDX. GD. SDX. SPDX.

Lovetorun Contigo RN. TK.N.
Novafox Majestic Diamone TK.N.
Ellamarbella RN. TK.N.

Chloe Nelson SWN TK.N. RA.
Skeet TK.N. AD. JD.

DUAL. CH. (R) Armahani Kunzite Kuutamo CCD. TK.N. RM. RAE. ADO. ADM. JDM. JDO. SDX. GDX. SPDM. HT ET. CAM.

Trial 3 - Trick Dog Advanced (TK.A)

Cat#
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166

Dog Name

Larnach Molly CD. TK.A. RE.

Coco CCD. RE. TK.A. RM.

Lifesong Sparks Will Fly CDX. RA. TK.L.
Countrypaws Roxy TK.I.

Bobpickle SWN RN. TK.I.

NEUT. GRAND CH. Sparkichi Charlotte Hornets RA. TK.I.

Badger RN. SWN TK.I. DWDF.S. HTM.S.

Callicoma Wild Rose RN. SWN TK.Il. SWAFS.S.
Glentarella Jupiter TK.I.

CH. Riverreed Kybeyan RE. TK.I. JD. GD. SPD. SDX.
Tookurra Diamonds That Sparkle TK.l. RN.

Handler

Ellie Kane
Rachael Feely
Robyn Masterson
Miss KA Willis
Carly Wenham
Miriam Strmecki
Melissa Moore
Sharon Nelson
Amy O'Connor
Nicole Wain

Handler
Grace Calder
Deanna Garbutt

Elizabeth Thompson

Ron Verso
Nicole Crameri
Jennifer Clancey
Sian James
Carol Wheeler
Timothy Lau
Judith Barlow
Sandra Nelson

Judge: Rochelle Manderson
Breed

Associate Register

Associate Register

Associate Register

Associate Register

Border Collie

Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever
Associate Register

Associate Register

Associate Register

Finnish Lapphund

Judge: Elaine Kennedy (SA)
Breed

Sporting Register
Associate Register
Border Collie
Dobermann
Associate Register
Chihuahua (Long)
Associate Register
Australian Kelpie
Border Collie
Brittany

Border Collie



